June 12, 2018

Submitted Electronically

Alfred M. Pollard, Esq. General Counsel Attn: Comments/RIN 2590-AA83 Federal Housing Finance Agency 400 Seventh Street SW, Eighth Floor Washington, DC 20219

Re: Comments/RIN 2590-AA83; Affordable Housing Program Amendments Federal Home Loan Bank of Indianapolis Affordable Housing Committee

Dear Mr. Pollard:

We write as members of the Affordable Housing Committee of the Board of Directors of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Indianapolis (FHLBank Indianapolis), regarding the proposed Affordable Housing Program Amendments Rule published on March 14, 2018.

We work very closely with FHLBank Indianapolis' Affordable Housing Advisory Council (AHAC) and are charged with making all affordable housing-related recommendations that go to a full vote in front of FHLBank Indianapolis' Board of Directors. Together, the eight undersigned members have significant experience and expertise in the affordable housing arena, as well as direct experience as both member sponsors and development partners in the FHLBank's Affordable Housing Program.

As such, FHLBank Indianapolis's Affordable Housing Committee enthusiastically endorses the comment letters submitted by our Bank and our AHAC under separate cover.

Members of the FHLBank Indianapolis Board of Directors' Affordable Housing Committee:

/s/ Larry A. Swank	/s/ Jonathan P. Bradford
Larry A. Swank, Chair The Sterling Group Mishawaka, IN	Jonathan P. Bradford Inner City Christian Federation (Ret.) Grand Rapids, MI
/s/ Ronald Brown	/s/ Charlotte C. Decker
Ronald Brown	Charlotte C. Decker
United Fidelity Bank	UAW Retiree Medical Benefits Trust
Carmel, IN	Detroit, MI

/s/ James L. Logue III /s/ Carl E. Liedholm

James L. Logue III, Vice Chair
Cinnaire Corporation
Lansing, MI East Lansing, MI

/s/ Michael J. Hannigan, Jr.

Michael J. Hannigan, Jr.

Michael J. Hannigan, Jr.

Dan L. Moore

The Hannigan Company
Carmel, IN

Martinsville, IN